No.Ft.48-3737/2018FCA), H.P. Forest Department

From:

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA) O/o Pr.CCF, H.P. Shimla-1.

To:

The Regional Officer. Integrated Regional Office. Govt. of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, CGO Complex. Shivalik Khad. Longwood. Shimla. Himachal Pradesh-171001.

Dated Shimla-1, the F- 6 MAY 2022

Subject: Diversion of 2.1532 hectare of forest land for mining lease, approach road and staking of raw material for already established stone crusher at Pashada, P.O. Khaneri Tehsil Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla, H.P. in favour of M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog VPO Jhakri, Tehsil Rampur Bushahr, within the jurisdiction of Rampur Forest Division, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. (Online Proposal No. FP/HP/MIN/33172/2018)

Sir.

Kindly refer to REC meeting held on 29.11.2021 at Regional Office. Shimla wherein various aspect of the subject cited proposal is discussed and certain observations were raised.

2 The point wise reply to the observations as raised vide your above referred communication is submitted as below:

- 1. Justification/clarification of the State Geologist Himachal Pradesh with regard to the proposed mining conforms to the District Survey Report is enclosed herewith.
- 2. CA scheme in lieu of proposed diversion and for Safety Zone area on the current wage rates to the tune of Rs. 12.49.663/- and Rs. 2.38.882/- are enclosed herewith.

3. KML file has been revised and uploaded on the online web portal.

4. The case for the diversion of forest land for installation of Stone Crusher Plant measuring area 0.0934 hectare (Crusher plant & grit storage=0.0314 hectare and road & loading point=0.0620 ha) under proposal No, FP/HP/IND/35171/2018 was also processed by the user agency for the approval under FCA, 1980 but the Govt. of India vide letter No. HPB/414/1997/ROC/1251 dated 11.09.2019 (copy enclosed) has deferred the case with the reason that till the subject cited proposal is not approved, the proposal under proposal No. FP/HP/IND/35171/2018 cannot be considered.

Yours faithfully.

Nodal Officer-cur APCCF (FCA) O'o Pr.CCF, H.P. Shimla-1

Encls: As above:

No. Udyog-Bhu (Khani-4) Laghu-9/2015- -114/0 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Industries *Geological Wing* Dated, Shimla-171001 22/1 2022. From: State Geologist, Himachal Pradesh. To M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog, VPO Jhakri, Tehsil Rampur Bushahr,, Distt. Shimla, H.P. Subject:-Clarification-regarding. Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter dated 2.2.2022, vide which a clarification regarding District Survey Report (as per EMSMG 2020 and SSMMG 2016 issued by MoEF&CC) of the concerned District was sought from this office.

In this regard, it is informed that the mining lease area applied by the above applicant, over an area measuring 01-46-12 Hectare (Govt. land), bearing Khasra No. 13/1, falling in Mauza/Mohal Pashada, Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla, H.P. is a hill slope mining, whereas the Disrtict Survey Report is prepared only for river bed areas. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

> State Geologist Himachal Pradesh

B&L FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION IN RESPECT OF DIVERSION OF LAND FOR MINING LEASE, APROACH ROAD AND STACKING OF RAW MATERIAL IN FAVOUR OF M/S BUSHAHR LAGHU UDYOG VPO JHAKRI WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF RAMPUR FOREST DIVISION

-

Area proposed for Compensatory Afforestation in hac.						4.3064 hac		
Number of Plants to be planted per hectare						UFShandal		
Total number of plants to be plant								
Species to be planted in proposed	4737							
Particulars of works					Conifer & Broad leave species			
	Unit cost at wage structure for 2021-22	No of plants	Cost of plants @ Rs.23, 24/-	Unit cost at wage structure for 2021-22 including cost of plant	Year of execution	Cost escalation	Unit cost after applying cost escalation	Total amount
nitial cost for raising compensatory Afforestation over in area of 4.3064 hectare	83660	1100	25564		2022-23	10%	120146	51739
st year maintenance	9100	330	7669	16769	2023-24	20%	20123	8665
year maintenance	6140	220	5113	11253	2024-25	30%	14629	6299
^{ra} year maintenance	3180	110	2556	5736	2025-26	40%	8031	34583
year maintenance	3180	110	2556	5736	2026-27	50%	8605	3/7055
year maintenance	3180	110	2556	5736	2027-28	60%	9178	
^h year maintenance	3180	110	2556	The second	2028-29	70%	9178	39525
^F year maintenance	- 3180	110	2556		2029-30	80%	10326	41999
^b year maintenance	3180	110	2556	To the second se	2030-31	90%	10326	44466
^h year maintenance	3180	110	2556		2031-32	100%		46936
th year maintenance	3180	110	2556	the second of second property and second	2032-33	110%	11473	49406
	k	l		5750]	20032-00	110%0	12046	51877
		Charles and the provide street production of			Co	ntingenoios ($\frac{\text{Total} =}{\text{Charges } (a, 5\%)}$	1012898
					00	The real Party into the local division of the local division of the local division of the local division of the	f CA Scheme	50645
				and and and the state for the second second	Dena	THE OWNER AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER ADDRESS OF THE O	rges @ 17.5%	1063543
				Name - Martin Carlos of - Martin Processing and Advances of the		innental Cila		186120
	and the second se						G. Total -	1249663

Dy. Conservator of Forests, Rampur Forest Division Rampur Bushahr.

BILE/PLANTATION SCHEME FOR ONE AND HALF TIMES OF SAFETY ZONE AREA IN UF SHANDAL IN LIEU OF Annexure-II ESTABLISHMENT OF STONE CRUSHER OF M/S BUSHAHR LAGHU UDYOG VPO JHAKRI V

Area proposed for Compensator	DICTION OF RA	MPUR	FORES	T DIVISION.	DISTRCIT	SHIMLA H	KRI WITHIN ⁻	THE
JURISDICTION OF RAMPUR FOREST DIVISION, I Area proposed for Compensatory Afforestation in hac. Name of the proposed plantation area						0.8232 hac		
	UFShandal							
Number of Plants to be planted pe	er hectare							
1 otal number of plants to be plant		1100						
Species to be planted in proposed	area						906	
Particulars of works	Unit cost at	Noof	Cost	Unit cost at	Year of	Conifer & Br	oad leave specie	the definition of the second sec
	wage structure for 2021-22	plants	of plants @ Rs.23. 24/-	wage structure for 2021-22 including	execution of works	Cost escalation	Unit cost after applying cost escalation	Total amount
nitial cost for raising	83660	1100		cost of plant	1 2022-23			
compensatory Afforestation over in area of 0.8232 hectare				109224	12022-23	10%	120146	9890
st year maintenance	9100	330	7669	16760	2023-24	200		
nd year maintenance	6140	220	5113		2023-24	20%	20123	1656.
rd year maintenance	3180	110	2556	And the second	2024-25	30%	14629	12042
year maintenance	3180	110	2556	Contraction of the second beauty of the second se		40%	8031	661
byear maintenance	3180	110	2556		2026-27	50%	8605	7083
h year maintenance	3180	110	2556	and a real of a second rise second as a subscription of the second	2027-28	60%	9178	7556
year maintenance	3180	110	2556		2028-29	70%	9752	8028
year maintenance	3180	110	2556		2029-30	80%	10326	8500
year maintenance	3180				2030-31	90%	10899	8972
th year maintenance	3180	110	2556	And a state of the	2031-32	100%	11473	9444
	5100	110	2556	5736	2032-33	110%	12046	9917
							Total =	193623
							harges @ 5%	9681
							CA Scheme	203304
		And the labor labor sector is such a		and the second	Depar	tmental Char	ges @ 17.5%	35578
	terior and the second and the second s	The of Solid State Sprand 1 in the Solid State					G. Total =	238882

6

Dy. Conservator of Forests, Rampur Forest Division Rampur Bushahr.

- भारत सरकार
- र्यावरण, दन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन न्तालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (उत्तर-मध्य क्षेत्र)

25 सुभाष रोड, देहरादून-248001

दूरभाषः 0135-2650809

ईमेल - moef.ddn a gov.in

फ्रैक्स-0135-2653010



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE REGIONAL OFFICE (NORTH CENTRAL ZONE) 25 SUBASH ROAD, DEHRADUN-248001 PHONE- 0135-2650809 FAX-0135-2653010 Email- moef.ddn a gov.in

णत्र सं० 9-एच.पी.बी. / 414 / 1997 / आर.ओ.सी. | 12-51

दिनक: 11/09/2019

रंग्या में

4

orvator

pur Bushu

नोडल अधिकारी एवं मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ.सी.ए.) हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार, वन विभाग, टालैंड, शिमला।

विषय : Diversion of 0.2898 ha (instead of 0.5448 ha) of forest land in which the quarry site is only 0.1964 ha in favour of M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog Pashada for mining and installation of stone crusher under Rampur Forest Division, Distt. Shimla. H.P.

नांडल अधिकारी एवं मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ.सी.ए.), -हि०प्र० के पत्रांक एफ.टी. 48–314/1997 (एफ.सी.ए.) दिनांक 18.07.2019

ਸਵਾਰਧ उपराक्त सन्दर्भित पत्र का आशय ग्रहण करते हुए मुझे आपको यह सूचित करने का निर्देश हुआ है कि वर्तमान में उपरोक्त stone crusher के लिये कोई भी approved raw material spurce nearby area में उपलब्ध नही है एवं उपरोक्त crusher के लिये raw material हेतु mining प्रस्ताव FP/HP MIN/34194/2018 पर निर्णय अभी विदाराधीन है। अतः अनुख प्रस्ताव पर निर्णय उपरोक्त प्रस्ताव FP/HP/MIN/34194/2018 पर निर्णय के उपरान्त ही रिया जा सकेगा।

भवदीय

(डा० योग तकनीकी अधिकारी

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषितः

अतिरिक्त मुख्य सचिव (वन), हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार, आर्मेसडेल बिल्डिंग, शिमला।

(डा0 योगेश गैरोला) तकनीकी अधिकारी

111-